
Last Name First Name Company Designation Physical Address Postal Address Postal Code City Phone 1 Phone 2 Email Address

Sinthumule Joas
Ngwao Boswa Kapa Bokone

(Heritage Northern Cape)
22 Abattoir Rd, Ashburnham Private Bag X5004 8300 Kimberley 053 807  4710 jsinthunule@ncpg.gov.za

Ratha Timothy
Ngwao Boswa Kapa Bokone

(Heritage Northern Cape)
22 Abattoir Rd, Ashburnham Private Bag X5004 8300 Kimberley 053 807  4710 rtimothy@nbkb.org.za

Smuts Katie South African Heritage Resources Agency Heritage Officer 112 Harrington St, Cape Town PO Box 4638 8000 Cape Town 021 462 4502 ksmuts@sahra.org.za

Galimberti Mariagrazia (Dr) South African Heritage Resources Agency 111 Harrington St, Cape Town PO Box 4637 8000 Cape Town 021 462 4502 mgalimberti@sahra.org.za

Hine Philip South African Heritage Resources Agency Heritage Officer: APM 111 Harrington St, Cape Town PO Box 4637 8000 Cape Town 021 462 4502 (083) 793 3852 phine@sahra.org.za

Stroh Lizelle Civil Aviation Authority (CAA) Obstacle Specialist

Ikhaya Lokundiza, Building 16, 

Treur Close, Waterfall Park, 

Bekker Street, Midrand

Private Bag X73, Halfway 

House, 
1685 Midrand 011 545 1233 N/a strohl@caa.co.za 

Horak Mathys Air Traffic and Navigation Systems (ATNS) Manager: AIS Private Bag X15 1620 Kempton Park 011 961 0307  079 879 365 thysh@atns.co.za 

Gopichund Uvesh Air Traffic and Navigation Systems (ATNS) Air Traffic Management Specialist
Isando Industrial Park, Gewel Street, 

Isando
Private Bag X15 1620 Kempton Park 011  607 1285 N/a uveshg@atns.co.za

 -  - Air Traffic and Navigation Systems (ATNS) Obstacle Evaluators ObstacleEvaluators@atns.co.za

van Gensen Andrea Eskom Distribution North West Region Enviromental Manager 120 Henry Street PO Box 356 9300 Bloemfontein 051 404 2040 andrea.vangensen@eskom.co.za

Harding Debbie Eskom
Land Development and Environmental 

Manager
(053) 830 5774 HardinD@eskom.co.za

Erasmus Suzanne WESSA - Northern Cape Region Regional Manager McGregor Museum, Egerton Road PO Box 316 8300 Kimberley 053 839 2717 se@museumsnc.co.za

Anderson Tania WESSA - Northern Cape Region Conservation Officer
McGregor Museum, Atlas street, 

Kimberley
PO Box, Kimberley, 8300 8300 Kimberley  053 839 2717

083 256 7402
kmgbot@museumsnc.co.za

Ah Shene-Verdoorn Carolyn BirdlifeSA  - 

Business Leadership South Africa 

Second Floor, 61 Katherine Street 

Sandton, 2196

PO Box 7006 2000 Johannesburg (011) 356-4650  082 776 8333 advocacy@birdlife.org.za

Ralston-Paton Samantha BirdlifeSA Birds and Renewable Energy Manager

Business Leadership South Africa, 

Second Floor, 61 Katherine Street, 

Sandton, 2196

PO Box 7006 2000 Johannesburg (011) 356-4650  energy@birdlife.org.za

Mans Jacoline (Mrs) Department of Agriculture, Forestry and Fisheries
Chief Forester: NFA Regulation  (Branch: 

Forestry)
P.O. Box 2782 8800 Upington 054 338 5860 JacolineM@daff.gov.za

Collett Anneliza (Mrs) Department of Agriculture, Forestry and Fisheries Directorate: Land Use and Soil Management Private Bag X120 0001 Pretoria 012 319 7508 082 326 0003 AnnelizaC@nda.agric.za  

 Mazwi Nozi (Mr) Department of Water and Sanitation WQM 28 Central Road, Beaconsfield Private Bag X6101 8300 Kimberley 053 836 7600 082 802 7128 MazwiR@dwa.gov.za

Kwena Sekwaila Khutjo
Department of Water and Sanitation: Orange:  Catchment Management 

Agency 
Production Scientist Pr.Sci.Nat. 28 Central Road, Beaconsfield Private Bag X6101 8300 Kimberley 053 836 7600 (073) 8571672 SekwailaK@dws.gov.za

Mokhoantle Lerato Department of Water and Sanitation WARMS: Case Officer 28 Central Road, Beaconsfield Private Bag X6101 8300 Kimberley 053 836 7600 (083) 655 8312 Mokhoantlel@dws.gov.za

Buthelezi Thoko Department of Agriculture, Forestry and Fisheries AgriLand Liaison office 012- 319 7634 ThokoB@daff.gov.za

Marubini Mashudu Department of Agriculture, Forestry and Fisheries Delegate of the Minister Act 70 of 1970
Delpen Building, cnr Annie Botha 

and Union Street, Office 270
Private Bag X120 0001 Pretoria 012- 319 7619 MashuduMa@daff.gov.za

Mbanjwa Sibonelo Northern Cape Dept. Environmental Affairs and Nature Conservation Deputy Director: Impact Management Private Bag X6120 8300 Kimberley 053 807 7470 smbanjwa@ncpg.gov.za

Yaphi Anga Northern Cape Dept. Environmental Affairs and Nature Conservation PEO: Impact Management Cnr River & Mark Str, Upington PO Box 231 8800 Upington 054 332 2885 083 301 3351 ayaphi@upprov.ncape.gov.za

Fourie Nico Northern Cape Dept. Roads and Public Works PO Box 3132 8301 Kimberley 053 839 2260 083 451 1046 ngc@mtnloaded.co.za

Toerien Nico Northern Cape Dept. Agriculture, Land Reform and Rural Development SRM: Control Technician PO Box 52 8800 Upington 054 337 8000 071 860 7551 ntoerien@gmail.com

Paulse David Northern Cape Dept. Environmental Affairs and Nature Conservation
Assistant Director: Permit Administration, 

Impact and Risk Assessment
Private Bag X6120 8300 Kimberley 053 8077430 / 58 082 335 7713 paulsedavid@gmail.com

van Staden G
ZF Mgcawu DM

Siyanda District Municipality  (DC8)
Executive Mayor (Cllr) Cnr Hill and Le Roux Street, Upington Private Bag X6039, Upington 8800 Upington 054 337 2800

Ngxanga D. 
ZF Mgcawu DM

Siyanda District Municipality  (DC8)
Municipal Manager Cnr Hill and Le Roux Street, Upington Private Bag X6039, Upington 8800 Upington 054 337 2800 dngxanga@siyanda.gov.za

Nakoo J. 
ZF Mgcawu DM

Siyanda District Municipality  (DC8)
Director: Technical Services Cnr Hill and Le Roux Street, Upington Private Bag X6039, Upington 8800 Upington 054 337 2800

Lategan J.G
ZF Mgcawu DM

Siyanda District Municipality  (DC8)
Director: Corporate Municipal Support Cnr Hill and Le Roux Street, Upington Private Bag X6039, Upington 8800 Upington 054 337 2800
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Rupping Frikkie
ZF Mgcawu DM

Siyanda District Municipality  (DC8)
Environmental Manager Cnr Hill and Le Roux Street, Upington Private Bag X6039, Upington 8800 Upington 054 337 2800 082 822 9353 fpr@siyanda.gov.za

October Mervin
ZF Mgcawu DM

Siyanda District Municipality  (DC8)
Dept. Social Development Cnr Hill and Le Roux Street, Upington Private Bag 5892 8800 Upington 054 339 9448 082 592 9604 moctober@uposbncape.gov.za

Mothibi Hazel (Cllr) Tsantsabane Local Municipality (NC085) Former Mayor 13 Springbok Street, Postmasburg PO Box 5, Postmasburg 8420 Postmasburg 053 313 7300 hazel.mothibi@lgnet.org.za

Phete Elroy (Mr) Tsantsabane Local Municipality (NC085) Mayor 14 Springbok Street, Postmasburg PO Box 5, Postmasburg 8421 Postmasburg (053) 313 7300 enjade@webmail.co.za

Moselane Moses Moshia (Rev) Tsantsabane Local Municipality (NC085) Municipal Manager 13 Springbok Street, Postmasburg PO Box 5, Postmasburg 8420 Postmasburg 053 313 7300 tsantsabane.mm@lgnet.org.za

Mora Florence Tsantsabane Local Municipality (NC085) 13 Springbok Street, Postmasburg PO Box 5, Postmasburg 8420 Postmasburg 053 313 0343 florence.mora@lgnet.gov.za

Henge Salomzi Tsantsabane Local Municipality (NC085) Technical Services 13 Springbok Street, Postmasburg PO Box 5, Postmasburg 8420 Postmasburg 053 313 7300 083 634 1382 solomzi.henge@gmail.com

Kgoronyane Obakeng Tsantsabane Local Municipality (NC085) Ward Councillor PO Box 1051 8421 Postmasburg 073 088 9074 kgoronyane@gmail.com

Maseng Bernardo (Cllr) Kgatelopele Local Municipality (NC086) Executive Mayor Barker Street 222, Danielskuil PO Box 43, Danielskuil 8405 Danielskuil 053 384 8600
mayorkgat@xsinet.co.za

mayor@kgatelopele.gov.za

Mlambo-Izquierdo-RodriguezPoppy (Ms) Kgatelopele Local Municipality (NC086) NA Barker Street 222, Danielskuil PO Box 43, Danielskuil 8405 Danielskuil 053 384 8600 danlime@xsinet.co.za

von Mollendorf Gustav (Mr) Kgatelopele Local Municipality (NC086) Municipal Manager Barker Street 222, Danielskuil PO Box 43, Danielskuil 8405 Danielskuil (053) 384 8600 (082) 3833564 corporateman@kgatelopele.gov.za

Sithole Sam Sedibeng Water Manager: Business Development NA Private Bag X5 9660 Bothaville 056 515 0200 082 806 8624 ssithole@sedibengwater.co.za

Viljoen Albertus Tshiping Water Use Association CEO PO Box 434 8420 Postmasburg 053 313 0595 083 649 5452 info@tshiping.co.za 
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